NOTICE OF WORKSHOP OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COURT OF LIBERTY COUNTY, TEXAS

Notice is hereby given that a <u>WORKSHOP</u> of the above named Commissioners' Court will be held on the <u>20th day of June</u>, 2024 at 3:30 p.m, at the Liberty County Juvenile Probation Conference Room-located at 1811 Trinity Street, Liberty, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be discussed, to-wit:

re: SEE ATTACHED.

24-2571 PUBNOTICE Total Pages: 2

Dated this the 17th day of June, 2024

Commissioners' Court of Liberty County, Texas

By:

Jay H. Knight, County Judge

Liberty, Texas, Liberty County, Texas

I, the undersigned, County Clerk, do hereby certify that the above Notice of Meeting of the above named Commissioners' Court, is a true and correct copy of said Notice, and that I posted a true and correct copy of said Notice on the bulletin board at the Courthouse door of Liberty County, Texas, at a place readily accessible to the general public at all times on the 17th day of June, 2024, and said Notice remained so posted continuously for at least 72 hours preceding the scheduled time of said Meeting.

Dated the 17th day of June, 2024

County Clerk, Liberty County, Texas

Deputy Clerk



June 20, 2024 03:30 PM

Juvenile Probation Conf Room - 1811 Trinity Street, Liberty, TX 77575

CALL TO ORDER:

WORKSHOP AGENDA TOPIC:

INFORMATION AND DISCUSSION WITH **FEMA** AND STAFF ON THE **FEMA** FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS

INTERNET ACCESS

- The Liberty County Special Meeting of Commissioners Court is accessible by the Public on the following internet link: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCb8xervncxOru6g_-aLwxVg
- · Please remember the Liberty County Commissioners Courtroom is tobacco free
- · Please turn off all cell phones during the Liberty County Special Meeting of Commissioners Court

than Jayon

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF LIBERTY

I hereby certify that this instrument was FILED on the date and the time stamped hereon by me and was duly RECORDED in the Records of Liberty County, Texas.

24-2571 PUBNOTICE

06/17/2024 11:53:35 AM Total Fees: \$0.00

loo Haidwad Chambana Carata

Lethambers

Lee Haidusek Chambers, County Clerk Liberty County, TX